
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

PRESIDENTIAL VACATION RESIDENCE 
VAIL, COLORADO 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

AUGUST 12. 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:30 a.m. TUESDAY 

TIME 

PHONE -
ACTIVITY 

In Out 

7:30 

? 

9:00 

9:15 

9:25 

9:30 

9:35 

? 

10 :03 

10:20 

10:23 

10:27 

3:35 

3:35 

5:00 

? 

9:21 

? 

9:45 

? 

10:11 

10:27 

3:35 

3:39 

6:05 

P 

P 

R 

P 

The President and the First Lady were overnight guests in 
the residence to Richard Bass, Mill Creek Circle, Vail, 
Colorado. 

The President went swimming. 

The President had breakfast. 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld. 

The President talked with Secretary of Labor John T. Dunlop. 

The President telephoned Paul Hall, President of the Sea
farers International Union of North America. The call 
was not completed. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

The President talked with Secretary of Defense James R. 
Schlesinger. 

The President met with his Deputy Assistant for National 
Security Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft. 

The President talked with Mr. Hall. 

The President went to his motorcade. 

The President motored from the Presidential vacation 
residence to the Vail Golf Course. 

The President played golf with: 
Charles E. "Ted" Kindel, Member of the Board of Vail 

Associates 
Mrs. Charles E. (Nancy) Kindel 
Bob Wolfe, Vail golf professional 

The President returned to his motorcade. 

The President motored from the Vail Golf Course to the 
Presidential vacation residence. 

The President met with Mr. Rurnsfeld. 

GPO, 1974 0l~555-863 

Pagel of 2 Pagels). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 77) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

PRESIDENTIAL VACATION RESIDENCE AUGUST 12. 1975 
VAIL, COLORADO TIME DAY 

5:22 p.m. TUESDAY 

TIME ] ~ 
1----__----1 i:i:II '"II 

In Oul ... :<: 

5:22 P 

6:05 6:08 P 

7:30 10:30 

9:35 9 :39 R 

ACTIVITY 

The President telephoned Edward W. Carter, President of 
Carter, Hawley-Hale department stores, Los Angeles, 
California and California Finance Chairman for the 
President Ford Committee. The call was not completed. 

The President talked with Mr. Carter. 

The President and the First Lady hosted a private dinner for: 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 
Fitzhugh Scott, architect from Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

and part-time resident of Vail, Colorado 
Mrs. Fitzhugh Scott 
Kazu Kakamora, houseguests of the Scotts from Tokoyo, 

Japan 
Mrs. Kazu Kakamora 
Mrs. James E. Brown, Mr. Brown is Manager for Public 

and Customer Relations and Aeorspace Group 
Executive for Thiokol Corporation, Promontory, 
Utah 

Jennifer Brown, daughter 

The President talked with his daughter, Susan. 

EJ/EJ 9/18/75 


GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

PageL of.1.. Pagels). 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



