			HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R.	
		ACATIO	N RESIDENCE	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) <u>AUGUST 12, 1975</u> TIME DAY 7:30 a.m. TUESDA
TIME		P=Placed Hd R=Rec [°] d AU	ACTIVITY	
ln	Out			
			The President and the First Lady were the residence to Richard Bass, Mil Colorado.	
7:30			The President went swimming.	
?			The President had breakfast.	
9:00	?		The President met with his Assistant,	Donald H. Rumsfeld.
9 : 15	9:21	Р	The President talked with Secretary o	f Labor John T. Dunlop.
9:25		Р	The President telephoned Paul Hall, P farers International Union of Nort was not completed.	
9:30	?		The President met with: Mr. Rumsfeld Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secre	tary
9 : 35	9:45	R	The President talked with Secretary o Schlesinger.	f Defense James R.
?	?		The President met with his Deputy Ass Security Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent S	
10:03	10:11	P	The President talked with Mr. Hall.	
10:20			The President went to his motorcade.	
10:23	10:27		The President motored from the Presid residence to the Vail Golf Course.	
10:27	3:35		The President played golf with: Charles E. "Ted" Kindel, Memb Associates Mrs. Charles E. (Nancy) Kinde Bob Wolfe, Vail golf professi	1
3:35			The President returned to his motorca	de.
3:35	3:39		The President motored from the Vail G Presidential vacation residence.	olf Course to the
5:00	6:05		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.	

,

\$

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN PRESIDENTIAL VACATION RESIDENCE VAIL, COLORADO

THE WHITE HOUSE

ŧ

.

5

TIME 3 3			
In Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
5:22	Р	The President telephoned Edward W. Carter, President of Carter, Hawley-Hale department stores, Los Angeles, California and California Finance Chairman for the President Ford Committee. The call was not completed.	
6:05 6:08	Р	The President talked with Mr. Carter.	
7:30 10:30		The President and the First Lady hosted a private dinner fo Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Fitzhugh Scott, architect from Milwaukee, Wisconsin and part-time resident of Vail, Colorado Mrs. Fitzhugh Scott Kazu Kakamora, houseguests of the Scotts from Tokoy Japan Mrs. Kazu Kakamora Mrs. James E. Brown, Mr. Brown is Manager for Publi and Customer Relations and Aeorspace Group Executive for Thiokol Corporation, Promontory, Utah Jennifer Brown, daughter	
9:35 9:39	R	The President talked with his daughter, Susan.	